
 
 

 
 
 
 

Diary Dates 
Tuesday 8th October EYFS Early writing workshop for 

parents 

Wednesday 9th October KS1 SHINE 

Thursday 10th October  School photographs 
Family groups from 8:00am 

Monday 14th October 
14:30 

Phonics parent meeting 

Friday 18th October  
14:00 

Year 4 Shine 

Tuesday 22nd October 
14:00 

EYFS Shine 

Wednesday 23rd October 
14:00 

Year 6 CJ GLOW worship 
St Giles’ church 

Monday 28th October – 
Friday 1st November 

HALF TERM 

Thursday 7th November 
EYFS 

Year 1-3 
Year 4-6 

Sparkle and Shine disco (£2 
charge on ParentPay) 

2:15-3:15 
5:00- 6:00 
6:15-7:15 

Tuesday 12th November Odd socks day for Mental Health 
Awareness 

Tuesday 12th November 
14:00 

Year 5 SHINE 

Tuesday 26th November 
10:00 

KS1 singers singing in Newcastle 

Wednesday 27th November 
 

Year 3 and 4 Mayan Workshop 

Wednesday 27th November 
14:00 

Year 5 DT GLOW 

Tuesday 10th December Festival of Music (singing squad) 

Wednesday 11th December Year 5 NJ GLOW 

Friday 13th December Christmas jumper day 

Tuesday 17th December EYFS and KS1 nativity 

Wednesday 18th December EYFS and KS1 nativity 

Friday 20th December Finish for Christmas 

St Giles’ and St George’s C of E Academy 
Aspire Believe Achieve 

Thursday 26th September 2024 

 

Phonics Parents meeting 

 

We are hosting a phonics event for 

Nursery, Reception and Year 1 parents 

to explain how phonics is taught in 

school. Year 2 parents are welcome to 

join us, although we are primarily 

focusing on phonics, rather than 

spelling, which we swiftly move on to in 

Year 2. 

 

Please come and join us on Monday 

18th October at 2.30pm 
 

Attendance and Punctuality 

Just a reminder that class doors are open 

from 8.40am until 8.50am each morning. 

Please ensure children arrive in time to 

come in through their own door. Also, if 

your child is going to be absent, please 

contact the school office. 

 

International Sign Language Day 

In celebration of International Sign Language Day, in worship, 

we have been listening to a story called ‘More than Words’, 

which explains all the different ways people can communicate.  

We also made a start on learning how to perform the 

song ‘This is me!’ Using Makaton signs. If you child would like 

to practise some more just click this link: 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IpA7q2SIh2o 

Family Essentials 
Every Monday between 9:30am and 12:30pm, St 

George's church operates a Family Essentials 

service.  

 

This service provides free household essential 

items to families from St Giles’ and St George's 

Academy only and is open to all. If you would like 

to access this service please visit the school 

office and ask for Family Essentials; they will 

give you information and a card to access the 

service.  This service is for all in need so please 

take advantage of it. 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IpA7q2SIh2o
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=IpA7q2SIh2o


 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


